# **SH \$40.00 3209**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPN Well Services, Inc.		11/14/2019	Corporation: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1105 Peters Road	
City:	Harvey	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70058	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3209877	PACEMAKER PLUNGER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 225-248-2106

**Email:** jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Lance A. Foster

Address Line 1: Jones Walker LLP

Address Line 2: 445 North Blvd, Ste 800

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance A. Foster
SIGNATURE:	/lance a foster/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SPN to SES#page1.tif source=SPN to SES#page2.tif source=SPN to SES#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0545

900523995

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPN Well Services, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), 1001 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77002, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Superior Energy Services, L.L.C. ("ASSIGNEE"), 1105 Peters Road, Harvey, Louisiana 70058, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights therefor and goodwill associated therewith.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of trademarks assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademarks and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said trademarks and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

{B1216462.2}

SPN-Well Services, Inc.

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.

lame:

ritle: VI - Completion Services

# Appendix A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK "NAME"	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	SERIAL NUMBER
United States	"PACEMAKER PLUNGER"	3209877	February 20, 2007	76529008

{B1216462.2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0548

**RECORDED: 11/20/2019**